503126478 01/07/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3173086

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ATTHEW D. PHANE	UF		12/19/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BIOSUR	BIOSURFACES, INC.			
Street Address:	200 HOI	200 HOMER AVENUE			
Internal Address:	UNIT 1P	UNIT 1P			
City:	ASHLAN	ASHLAND			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01721	01721			
		Number			
Property Type Patent Number: 7		Number	_		
	/	413575			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(!	585)295-8467			
•		the e-mail address first; if that is u	,		
<i>using a tax number, i</i> Phone:	•	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 85.295.4434	ent via US Mali.		
		RochesterIP@hblaw.com			
Email:					
	: F	PETER J. MIKESELL PH. D			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		ETER J. MIKESELL PH. D IISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	F		STREET		
Correspondent Name	F 2	IISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP	STREET		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	+ 2 F	IISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP 0000 HSBC PLAZA, 100 CHESTNUT	STREET		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	F NUMBER:	IISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP 0000 HSBC PLAZA, 100 CHESTNUT ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604	STREET		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	F NUMBER:	IISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP 1000 HSBC PLAZA, 100 CHESTNUT ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604 3053215 US04	STREET		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	F NUMBER:	IISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP 1000 HSBC PLAZA, 100 CHESTNUT ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604 3053215 US04 PETER J. MIKESELL	STREET		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF	F NUMBER:	AISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP 2000 HSBC PLAZA, 100 CHESTNUT ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604 3053215 US04 PETER J. MIKESELL /PETER J. MIKESELL/	STREET		

BIOSURFACES, INC.

Assignment

As a below named inventor or joint inventor of an invention or improvement entitled:

NANOFIBROUS BIOCOMPOSITE PROSTHETIC VASCULAR GRAFT U. S Patent No. 7,413,575; Issued: August 19, 2008

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, **BioSurfaces**, **Inc.** having a postal address at 200 Homer Avenue, Unit 1P, Ashland, Massachusetts 01721, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said BioSurfaces, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention, and said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the Unites States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said BioSurfaces, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said BioSurfaces, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said BioSurfaces, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

- 1 -

8737308.1

PATENT REEL: 034654 FRAME: 0934

US Patent No. 7,413,575 Attorney Docket No.: 3053215 US04

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signature(s) set forth below on the indicated date(s).

2

Inventor:

Matthew D. Phanei

12/18/14 Date

8737308.1

PATENT REEL: 034654 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 01/07/2015